

# TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2025/2026 School Year

HOURS OF OPERATION: 7:30am - 5:30 pm VPK ACADEMIC DAY: 9:00am - 12:00 pm EXTENDED DAY: (See back page for rates) 12:00 pm up to 5:30 pm

## **CLASS AGE GROUPS (Full-Time):**

TODDLERS: 12 MONTHS – 24 MONTHS K2 TWOS: 24 MONTHS – 36 MONTHS

**K3/PRESCHOOL: 3 YEARS – 4 YEARS** 

(The Director will make the determination when a child is moved up to the next level.)

(Three-year-olds must be potty-trained before moving up into K3 class.)

**VPK:** Children must be 4 years old on or before September 1<sup>st</sup> of the current school year. If the child's 4<sup>th</sup> birthday fall between February 2<sup>nd</sup> through September 1<sup>st</sup> in a calendar year, parents may postpone enrolling their child in VPK that year and wait until the following year when their child is 5.

\*\*\*A NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION/ENROLLMENT FEE IS DUE AT TIME OF ENROLLMENT.

Full Time Classes: \$300.00

#### **TUITION PAYMENT:**

All tuition is on a prepayment cycle. Payments are due one month before the service is rendered. Payments are due the 1<sup>st</sup> business day of each month.

(There is No deductions for absences-you are paying for a reserved spot in the program)

### FULL DAY: \*12-Month Year-Round

TODDLERS (5 Days) \$ 1351.00 K2 (TWOs) (5 Days) \$1266.00 K3/ PRESCHOOL (5 Days) \$1251.00

<sup>\*</sup>Payments are considered late after 10 days. At 30 days delinquent, you will be asked to leave the academy until the balance has been paid. The late fee is \$50 after 10 days and \$100 after 30 days.

<sup>\*</sup>All tuition fees remain the same all year long until the new school year.

<sup>\*</sup>The above programs are a 12-month commitment to secure your spot for the following year.



#### **OTHER FEES:**

VPK MONTHLY \$787.00 VPK EXT. DAY FEE: \$40.00\* VPK EXT. WEEKLY FEE \$200.00\* PRESCHOOL (VPK OFF DAYS): \$63.00

(\*Subject to change pending State Rates)

(\*Daily and weekly VPK EXT. are for non VPK days only.)

RETURN CHECK FEE: \$50.00

#### NEW STUDENTS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL ONLY

REGISTRATION: \$100.00 SUPPLY FEE: \$100.00 No Deduction for Absence during Enrolled Weeks

#### \*DISCOUNTS:

- ➤ Active & Attending Crosswater Community Church Members (Membership Classes Completed): 5% discount
- > Active Military and First Responder 5%

\*Only one discount per family and applied to the oldest child's tuition.

WE REQUIRE A 2-WEEK NOTICE IF YOU ARE LEAVING THE ACADEMY